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Product Information Packet: Model No: 184TPTSC10306, Catalog No:NM1470 NovaMAX™ EC Permanent Magnet Fan & Blower Motor, 5 HP, 3 Ph, 90 Hz,
460 V, 1800 RPM, 184T Frame, TEAO

Nameplate Specifications

Phase 3 Output HP 5 Hp

Output KW 3.7 kW Voltage 460 V

Speed 1800 rpm Service Factor 1.15

Frame 184T Enclosure Totally Enclosed Air Over

Thermal Protection No Protection Efficiency 94 %

Ambient Temperature 40 °C Frequency 90 Hz

Current 6.1 A Duty Continuous

Insulation Class F Design Code No Design Code

KVA Code N/A Drive End Bearing Size 6207

Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6207 UL Recognized

CSA N CE N

IP Code 54 Number of Speeds 1

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type AC Permament Magnet Starting Method Inverter Only

Poles 6 Rotation Reversible

Resistance Main 0 Ohms Mounting Rigid Base

Motor Orientation Horizontal Drive End Bearing Ball

Opp Drive End Bearing Ball Frame Material Cast Iron

Shaft Type T Overall Length 14.66 in

Frame Length 9.42 in Shaft Diameter 1.123 in

Shaft Extension 2.75 in Assembly/Box Mounting F1 ONLY

Connection Drawing EE7300U Outline Drawing 520-00505-9419

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:06/22/2023

2 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 42 of 4



Regal Beloit America, Inc.
TM

COPYRIGHT REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF

REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ("OWNER") AND CONTAINS OWNER'S PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER FIRM RECEIVING IT IS DEEMED,

BY RECEIVING IT, TO AGREE THAT IT, AND/OR ANY PART OF IT, SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED
TO ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER ENTITY, DUPLICATED, AND/OR USED, EXCEPT
AS EXPRESSLY APPROVED IN WRITING IN ADVANCE BY OWNER. THIS DOCUMENT SHALL

BE RETURNED TO OWNER UPON REQUEST. IT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN
RESTRICTIONS UNDER APPLICABLE EXPORT CONTROL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
 DEC.         mm            INCH     ANGLE 
      .X         2.5          [ 0.10]      0.5
    .XX       0.25        [ 0.010]
  .XXX     0.130      [ 0.0051]
.XXXX   0.0130    [ 0.00051]
REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP
EDGES:  .08/.38 [.003/.015] X 45
CORNER FILLETS:  R.50 [.020]
MACHINED SURFACES:   125        3.2
                                   INCH       mm
INCH SHOWN IN  [BRACKETS]

124 3

A

B

24 3 1

A

B

ECO DESCRIPTION

DATEAPPROVED BY

DATEREVISION BY

ECO

DRAWING REVISION

REFERENCE MATERIAL

SHEETDRAWING NUMBERSIZE

DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

DRAWN BY

DATE

DATE

APPROVED BY

PROCESS/FINISH

B 1 OF 1520-00505

C GNK 08/09/2018

ECO-0150486 GNK 08/09/2018

SHEET 1 DELETED OUTLINE
NOVAMAX, 182/184T, TEAO/TENV, RIGIDNOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1.       ALL DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES APPLY POST- FINISH OR PLATING.     
2.       CRITICAL TO FUNCTION DIMENSIONS ARE INSIDE OVAL

BORDER. QUERY SOLID MODEL (IGES)  FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

DASH FRAME C B 2F 2FF BS

9419 182/184 14.66
[372.39]

7.44
[188.93]

4.50
[114.30]

5.50
[139.70]

2.99
[75.98]

 4.50
4.44

114.30
112.78

 

 8.50
215.90

 

 2.53
64.20

 

 7.93
201.33

 

 12.30
312.46

 

 3.75
95.25

 

 7.50
190.50

 

 1.20
30.41

 

 1.68
42.62

 

 10.53
267.45

 

.41-.43 THRU
6 HOLES

 2.75
69.85

 

 5.06
128.40

 

 C 

 2F 

 2FF 

 BS 

 2.89
73.44

 

 B 

1.1250
1.1245
28.58
28.56

 2.75
69.84

 

.25 X .25 X 2
KEY

Regal Beloit America, Inc.
TM

COPYRIGHT REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION - THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF

REGAL BELOIT AMERICA, INC. ("OWNER") AND CONTAINS OWNER'S PROPRIETARY
INFORMATION. ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER FIRM RECEIVING IT IS DEEMED,

BY RECEIVING IT, TO AGREE THAT IT, AND/OR ANY PART OF IT, SHALL NOT BE DISCLOSED
TO ANY PERSON, CORPORATION OR OTHER ENTITY, DUPLICATED, AND/OR USED, EXCEPT
AS EXPRESSLY APPROVED IN WRITING IN ADVANCE BY OWNER. THIS DOCUMENT SHALL

BE RETURNED TO OWNER UPON REQUEST. IT MAY BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN
RESTRICTIONS UNDER APPLICABLE EXPORT CONTROL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
 DEC.         mm            INCH     ANGLE 
      .X         2.5          [ 0.10]      0.5
    .XX       0.25        [ 0.010]
  .XXX     0.130      [ 0.0051]
.XXXX   0.0130    [ 0.00051]
REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP
EDGES:  .08/.38 [.003/.015] X 45
CORNER FILLETS:  R.50 [.020]
MACHINED SURFACES:   125        3.2
                                   INCH       mm
INCH SHOWN IN  [BRACKETS]

124 3

A

B

24 3 1

A

B

ECO DESCRIPTION

DATEAPPROVED BY

DATEREVISION BY

ECO

DRAWING REVISION

REFERENCE MATERIAL

SHEETDRAWING NUMBERSIZE

DESCRIPTION

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

DRAWN BY

DATE

DATE

APPROVED BY

PROCESS/FINISH

B 1 OF 1520-00505

C GNK 08/09/2018

ECO-0150486 GNK 08/09/2018

SHEET 1 DELETED OUTLINE
NOVAMAX, 182/184T, TEAO/TENV, RIGIDNOTES: (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

1.       ALL DIMENSIONS & TOLERANCES APPLY POST- FINISH OR PLATING.     
2.       CRITICAL TO FUNCTION DIMENSIONS ARE INSIDE OVAL

BORDER. QUERY SOLID MODEL (IGES)  FOR COMPLETE PART DEFINITION.

DASH FRAME C B 2F 2FF BS

9419 182/184 14.66
[372.39]

7.44
[188.93]

4.50
[114.30]

5.50
[139.70]

2.99
[75.98]

Uncontrolled Copy

3 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 43 of 4



3T
2T

1T

)1W(3T

)1V(2T

)1U(1T

DNELANIMRETFOWEIV

)1U(1T

)1U(1T

1L

2L

)1V(2T

)1V(2T

)1V(2T

3L

)1W(3T

)1W(3T

)1W(3T

)1W(3T

)1W(3T

3L

)1V(2T

)1V(2T

2L

1L

)1U(1T

)1U(1T

SDAEL6SAHROTOMFI

ROFDELLACFILACED6089-A

SDAEL21SAHROTOMFI

)1U(1T

)1V(2T

1L

2L

3L

)1U(1T
)1U(1T

)1U(1T

)1V(2T
)1V(2T

)1V(2T

)1W(3T

)1W(3T
)1W(3T

)1W(3T

MT

HSINIF/SSECORP

1FO1

SRD

6991-72-90

KG

6991-03-90

L

7607700-OCE

WJA

HWE

5102-40-50

5102-50-50

SKROWDILOSOTDETADPU

EGATLOVELDNISØ3

SDAEL9SAHROTOMFI

)1U(1T

U0037EEA

LANRETXE-MARGAIDNNOC

.CED HCNI mm ELGNA

.DEVRESERSTHGIRLLA.CNI,ACIREMATIOLEBLAGERTHGIRYPOC

FOYTREPORPEHTSITNEMUCODSIHT-NOITAMROFNILAITNEDIFNOCDNAYRATEIRPORP

YRATEIRPORPS'RENWOSNIATNOCDNA)"RENWO"(.CNI,ACIREMATIOLEBLAGER

,DEMEEDSITIGNIVIECERMRIFREHTORONOITAROPROC,NOSREPYNA.NOITAMROFNI

DESOLCSIDEBTONLLAHS,TIFOTRAPYNARO/DNA,TITAHTEERGAOT,TIGNIVIECERYB

TPECXE,DESURO/DNA,DETACILPUD,YTITNEREHTORONOITAROPROC,NOSREPYNAOT

LLAHSTNEMUCODSIHT.RENWOYBECNAVDANIGNITIRWNIDEVORPPAYLSSERPXESA

NIATRECOTTCEJBUSEBYAMTI.TSEUQERNOPURENWOOTDENRUTEREB

.SNOITALUGERDNASWALLORTNOCTROPXEELBACILPPAREDNUSNOITCIRTSER

OCE

SSELNUSECNARELOT
:DEIFICEPSESIWREHTO

X. [1.0 ]5.2 "03'7
XX. [20.0 ]15.0
XXX [500.0 ]721.0
XXXX. [5000.0 ]7210.0

PRAHSKAERB&SRRUBEVOMER
54X]183./670.[510./300.:SEGDE

]15.[20.R:STELLIFRENROC
:SECAFRUSDENIHCAM

mmHCNI
]STEKCARB[NINWOHSmm

.cnI,aciremAtioleBlageR

002 1.5

YBDEVORPPA

ETAD

ETAD

YBNWARD

ELGNADRIHT

NOITCEJORP

NOITPIRCSED

EZIS REBMUNGNIWARD TEEHS

LAIRETAMECNEREFER

NOISIVERGNIWARD YBNOISIVER ETAD

YBDEVORPPA ETAD

NOITPIRCSEDOCE

Uncontrolled Copy

4 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 44 of 4


	EE7300U.pdf

